• This contribution aligns with the 
GSM Foundation commitment to 
improving maternal and child 
healthcare services and addressing 
key healthcare challenges in 
Tanzania. 

4. Launching of 
construction to 
Kibaigwa HC

➢ GSM Foundation has donated Tanzanian 
Shillings Sixty-Eight Million Nine Hundred Twenty-
Six Thousand Six Hundred (Tshs.68,926,600.00/=) 
to Kibaigwa to support the following 

▪ Construction of the Walkways.

▪ Construction of the waiting bay.

▪ Construction of the Water Well.

➢ Last year November, GSM Foundation donated 
the said amount, and signed parties  MoU 
during the 1st Quoter  commenced

[...]

environment and digital capacity of both 
students and teachers, aligning with the 
Foundation’s mission to promote quality 
education

7.Improvement of 
education 

infrastructures to 
Kongwa district

• GSM Foundation donated Tanzanian Shillings Forty 
Million Nine Hundred Ten Thousand (Tshs.40,910,000/=) to 
Mzogole primary school, Kibaigwa Ward, Kongwa district 
to support the renovation of two classrooms (finishing, 
floor, roofing, windows and doors), procurement of 280 
desks for students, construction of two latrines  and 
procurement of 13 chairs and tables for teachers.